23 paragraphs (ii) through (ix) of this subsection; 
24  
25 (ii) Seven hundred forty-eight thousand six hundred 
26 forty-two dollars ($748,642.00) to the Wyoming business council 
27 pursuant to subsection (b) of this section for employees of the 
28 Wyoming business council; 
29  
30 (iii) Twenty-one thousand seven hundred eighty-three 
31 dollars ($21,783.00) to the commission on judicial conduct and 
32 ethics pursuant to subsection (b) of this section for employees of 
33 the commission on judicial conduct and ethics; 
34  
35 (iv) Forty-eight thousand seven hundred twenty-six 
36 dollars ($48,726.00) to the Wyoming energy authority pursuant to 

1 subsection (b) of this section for employees of the Wyoming energy 
2 authority; 
3  
4 (v) Twenty-seven million six hundred ninety-nine 
5 thousand six hundred thirty-one dollars ($27,699,631.00) to the